

SIEMENS GAMESA RENEWABLE ENERGY, S.A. INSIDE INFORMATION

As per section 226 of the restated text of the Securities Market Law (*texto refundido de la Ley del Mercado de Valores*), approved by the Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, and related provisions, the Company announces the following inside information:

Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy, S.A. ("Siemens Gamesa"), through one of its affiliates, has received a firm order from Eoliennes Offshore des Hautes Falaises, an affiliate of Eolien Maritime France (EMF), for the supply of offshore wind turbines for the Fécamp offshore wind power plant, located in Normandy (France), with a total capacity of 497 MW. This firm order is related with the significant event sent on April 16, 2019 to the Spanish Stock Market Commission (*Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores*) (registration number 277168) informing that Siemens Gamesa was selected as preferred supplier of wind turbines by EMF for two offshore wind projects in France.

The firm order encompasses the supply of 71 SWT-7.0-154 offfshore wind turbines and a 15-year maintenance agreement.

Zamudio (Vizcaya), May 30, 2020

Markus Tacke
Chief Executive Officer



IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This communication does not constitute an offer to purchase, sell or exchange or the solicitation of an offer to purchase, sell or exchange any securities. The shares of Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy, S.A. may not be offered or sold in the United States of America except pursuant to an effective registration statement under the Securities Act or pursuant to a valid exemption from registration.